
County Total Population Legal Name Expenses % of Budget from 
Local Govt

Per Capita Local 
Govt Funding Local Government Source Amount

Alamance County Government $75,320
Graham City Government $8,000
City Of Mebane $10,000
City of Burlington $10,000
Total $103,320
Alexander County Government $37,000
Town of Taylorsville $1,500
Total $38,500
Alleghany County $1,000
Alleghany County Tourism Development 
Authority booked in May 2023 for FY24 $26,000
Total $27,000
County of Ashe $140,000
Total $140,000
City of Washington, NC $13,368
County of Beaufort $21,000
Total $34,368
Bertie County $3,000
Total $3,000
Brunswick County $44,000
Total $44,000
Buncombe County $129,788
City of Asheville $101,013
Explore Asheville & the Buncombe County 
Tourism Development Authority $12,500
Total $243,301
Burke County $8,000
Total $8,000
Cabarrus County $26,000
Concord, NC $36,000
Kannapolis, NC $21,500
Harrisburg, NC $9,400
Mount Pleasant $1,700
Midland, NC $1,850
Total $96,450

Local Government Funding of Local Arts Councils in North Carolina FY2023-2024

5.1% $0.18

16.6% $0.28

39.6% $0.88

2.2% $0.09

9.9% $0.40

12.9%

11.2%

$0.58

$1.05

31.8% $2.42

30.1% $5.25

8.6% $0.78

$264,762

$614,671

$363,313

$977,877

Alamance

Alexander

Alleghany

Ashe

Beaufort 

Bertie

$801,121

$343,076

$84,776

$465,306

$397,575

$58,513

Alamance County Arts Counil, Inc.

Hiddenite Arts & Heritage Center

Alleghany Arts Council

Ashe County Arts Council

Beaufort County Arts Council

Bertie County Arts Council

Brunswick

Buncombe

Burke

Cabarrus

178,943                

36,560                  

11,142                  

26,685                  

44,244                  

16,655                  

157,537                

277,266                

87,923                  

240,912                

Brunswick County Arts Council, Inc.

Asheville Area Arts Council

Burke Arts Council

Cabarrus Arts Council, Inc. 
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Caldwell County $28,500
Town of Cajah's Mountain $300
Town of Granite Falls $300
Town of Hudson $300
City of Lenoir $4,800
Total $34,200
Town of Morehead City $2,000
Total $2,000

Caswell County $3,000
Total $3,000
Catawba County $161,736
City of Newton $16,500
City of Hickory $43,959
City of Conover $8,428
Township of Maiden $3,000
Total $233,623
Chatham County Government :: Arts for Resilient Kids$55,000
Chatham County Government :: Creative Placemaking$20,000
Total $75,000
Town of Edenton $7,500
Total $7,500
Town of Hayesville $1,125
Total $1,125
Cleveland County $9,450
City of Shelby $20,000
City of Kings Mountain $2,500
Total $49,200
City of Whiteville $500
County of Columbus $3,000
Total $3,500

City of Fayetteville - Annual Contract $125,000

Cumberland County - Annual Contract $50,000
Cumberland County - Occupancy Tax Annual 
Collection $2,100,000
Total $2,275,000
Town of Manteo $10,000
Outer Banks Visitors Bureau $26,000
Total $36,000

79.9% $6.59

7.9% $0.94

3.0% $0.55

2.6% $0.10

16.3% $0.48

3.7% $0.07

13.0% $0.42

1.1% $0.03

5.7% $0.13

25.0% $1.43

18.5% $0.94

$245,960

$43,706

$302,192

$95,295

$2,847,296

$457,094

$262,565

$185,511

$52,180

$935,686

$404,361

Caswell

Catawba

Chatham

Chowan

Clay

Caldwell

Carteret

Cleveland

Columbus

Cumberland

Dare

163,845                

79,708                  

13,722                  

11,573                  

102,680                

81,075                  

69,296                  

22,245                  

49,851                  

345,250                

38,392                  

Caldwell Arts Council

Arts Council of Carteret County

Caswell Council for Arts and History, Inc. 

United Arts Council of Catawba County

Chatham County Arts Council, Inc. 

Chowan Arts Council

Clay County Historical & Arts Council

Cleveland County Arts Council, Inc. 

Columbus County Arts Council

Arts Council of Fayetteville/Cumberland 
County

Dare County Arts Council
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City of Thomasville $3,000
City of Lexington $60,000
Total $63,000
City of Durham $704,572
City of Durham $550,412
Total $1,254,984

Town of Tarboro $38,400

Edgecombe County $38,400
Total $76,800

City of Winston-Salm $250,000

Forsyth County $175,000
Total $425,000

Graham County Govt & Graham County TDA $25,000
Total $25,000

Greene County Board of Commissioners $3,500

Town of Snow Hill $2,500
Total $6,000
City of Greensboro - Art Stabelization Fund $60,000
City of Greensboro - Rent inkind $55,840
Guilford Count - Community Based Organization 
Grant $75,000
Guilford County ARPA $618,445
Total $809,285
Henderson County $18,000
City of Hendersonville $3,900
Total $21,900
Hertford County Government $2,000
Total $2,000
City of Statesville $5,000
Total $5,000
Jackson County $10,000
Total $10,000
Town of Benson $600
Johnston County Government $15,000
Total $15,600
Jones County Board of Commissioners $1,775
Total $1,775
City of Sanford $2,700
Total $2,700
County of Lenoir $7,125
Total $7,125

6.2% $0.19

3.0% $0.04

1.8% $0.13

10.5% $0.19

3.5% $0.10

1.7% $0.02

8.1% $0.23

4.6% $0.06

14.7% $1.09

5.8% $3.10

7.5% $0.30

$2,144,615 37.7% $1.48

$2,896,157

$432,818

$79,806

24.3% $0.36

37.0% $3.72

100.0% $1.63

$3,390,476

$88,526

$400,828

$57,491

$293,278

$123,515

$336,235

$28,811

$259,447

$76,800

$207,955

Edgecombe

Forsyth

Graham

Greene

Guilford

Henderson

Davidson

Durham

Lenoir

Hertford

Iredell

Jackson

Johnston

Jones

Lee

388,365                

8,067                    

20,120                  

546,934                

118,043                

19,365                  

173,876                

337,195                

47,122                  

200,590                

43,331                  

242,959                

9,195                    

65,751                  

54,299                  

Arts Davidson County

Durham Arts Council, Inc. 

Johnston County Arts Council

Jones County Arts Council

The Lee County Arts Council

Kinston Community Council for the Arts

Tarboro-Edgecombe Public Arts Comission

Arts Council of Winston-Salem and Forsyth 
County

Stecoah Valley Arts Crafts and Educational 
Center Inc

Greene County Arts and Historical Society

Arts Council of Greater Greensboro

Arts Council of Henderson County, Inc. 

Gallery Theatre, Inc. 

Iredell Arts Council

Jackson County Arts Council
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Macon County $17,000
Total $17,000
Madison County Commissioners $20,000
Madison County TDA $29,500
Total $49,500
Town of Williamston $7,200
Martin County Government $8,500
Total $15,700
McDowell County $18,500
City of Marion $5,000
McDowell County Schools $27,500
Total $51,000
Mecklenburg County $3,535,000
City of Charlotte via the Infusion Fund $1,000,000
Town of Cornelius $4,000
Town of Davidson $20,000
Town of Huntersville $5,002
Town of Matthews $32,000
Town of Mint Hill $10,000
Town of Pineville $10,000
Total $4,616,002
Town of Spruce Pine $5,000
Town of Burnsville $3,000
Yancey County $2,138
Yancey County Chamber of Commerce $5,000
Town of Spruce Pine $5,000
Town of Burnsville $3,000
Yancey County $2,138
Yancey County Chamber of Commerce $5,000
Total $30,276
Montgomery County $1,000
Total $1,000
City of Rocky Mount $4,500
Nash County $10,000
Nash County Tourism Development Authority $10,000
Town of Nashville $8,032
Total $32,532
New Hanover County $100,000
City of Wilmington $25,000
Total $125,000
Orange County $273,753
Total $273,753
City of Elizabeth City $5,000
Pasquotank County $20,500
Total $25,500

16.6% $0.34

21.3% $0.52

44.4% $1.81

6.2% $0.62

18.1% $0.74

21.6% $1.14

57.8% $3.98

7.5% $0.91

0.0% $0.04

7.2% $0.45

14.0% $2.29

$587,153

$616,291

$412,620

$235,373

$353,070

$86,799

$235,864

$405,513

$2,257,681

$196,070

$7,987,171

Macon

Madison

Martin

McDowell

Mecklenburg

Mitchell/Yancey

Montgomery

Nash

New Hanover

Orange

Pasquotank

37,957                  

21,598                  

21,291                  

44,773                  

1,159,791             

33,293                  

25,745                  

95,428                  

238,240                

151,126                

40,887                  

Madison County Arts Council

Martin County Arts Council, Inc. 

McDowell Arts Council Association

Arts & Science Council of Charlotte-
Mecklenburg

Macon County Heritage Center

Toe River Arts Council, Inc. 

Starworks

Nash County Arts Council

The Arts Council of Wilmington and New 
Hanover County

Orange County Arts Commission

Arts of the Albemarle
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Town of Hertford $2,000
Town of Winfall $500
Perquimans County $8,000
Total $10,500
Person County Government $23,333
Total $23,333
City of Greenville $91,000
Pitt County $30,000
Greenville-Pitt County Convention and Visitor's 
Bureau $13,000
Total $134,000
City of Asheboro $40,000
Randolph County $20,000
Total $60,000
City and County $6,562
Total $6,562
Rockingham County $8,000
City of Eden $2,000
Town of Wentworth $1,000
Total $11,000
City of Clinton $1,000
County of Sampson $2,500
Town of Roseboro $100
Town of Salemburg $100
Total $3,700
City of Laurinburg $6,000
Scotland County $7,500
Total $13,500
Albemarle $1,500
Norwood $500
Misenheimer $250
Total $2,250
County of Stokes $222,772
City of King $3,000
Total $225,772
Surry County Government $12,000
City of Mount Airy $43,750
Total $55,750
Transylvania County $3,000
City of Brevard $10,000
Total $13,000
City of Monroe $32,500
Union County $52,018
Union County Public Schools $44,000
Total $128,518

3.3% $0.39

27.2% $0.51

1.1% $0.06

16.3% $0.41

1.6% $0.04

32.7% $4.99

3.5% $0.78

24.0% $0.59

13.8% $0.78

29.9% $0.41

4.9% $0.06

8.1% $0.12

16.9% $0.77

$328,107

$83,025

$142,954

$690,394

$1,602,843

$391,437

$473,045

$62,278

$97,371

$974,236

$200,958

$133,079

$135,325

Pitt

Randolph

Robeson

Rockingham

Union

Sampson

Scotland

Stanly

Stokes

Surry

Transylvania

Perquimans

Person 39,681                  

172,005                

146,470                

117,372                

91,991                  

58,961                  

13,598                  

33,005                  

63,008                  

45,205                  

71,283                  

33,609                  

252,232                

Perquimans Arts League

Person Arts Council, Inc. 

Pitt County Arts Council at Emerge

Randolph Arts Guild

Robeson County Arts Council

Rockingham County Arts Council, Inc. 

Sampson Arts Council

The Arts Council of Scotland County

Stanly County Arts Council

Stokes County Arts Council

Surry Arts Council

Transylvania Community Arts Council

Union County Community Arts Council
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Vance County Board $3,000
City of Henderson $1,000
Total $4,000
Wake County $471,120
City of Raleigh $30,000
Total $501,120

Washington County, NC $2,000
Total $2,000
County Commissioners $10,000
Watauga County Commissioners $10,000
Total $20,000
City of Goldsboro $18,896
County of Wayne $30,000
Total $48,896
Town of North Wilkesboro $6,000
Town of Wilkesboro $2,000
County of Wilkes (Wilkes Art Gallery) $4,782
County of Wilkes (Cultural Arts) $1,920
Total $14,702
City of Wilson $93,000
Wilson County $32,500
Wilson County Tourism Development Authority $18,000
Total $143,500
Town of Yadkinville $7,500
Yadkinville TDA $10,500
Yadkin County $15,000
Total $33,000

9.2% $0.37

15.2% $0.42

4.1% $0.22

21.5% $1.86

3.9% $0.89

5.2% $0.10

21.3% $0.42

95.1% $0.19$2,103

$218,191

$322,724

$362,020

$667,409

$837,608

$77,071

$2,350,456

Wilkes

Wilson

Yadkin

Vance

Wake

Washington

Watauga

Wayne

77,313                  

37,082                  

41,815                  

1,189,705             

10,425                  

53,561                  

117,447                

65,600                  

Vance County Arts Council

United Arts Council of Raleigh and Wake 
County

Alliance for Greater Eastern North Carolina

Watauga County Arts Council

Arts Council of Wayne County

Wilkes Arts Gallery

The Arts Council of Wilson, Inc. 

Yadkin Arts Council, Inc. 


